v DCE
&y'*“mwtb
!' ) UNITED STATES
g e NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
A WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585-0001

LT B

9609200164 960917

PDR
NRC

-26-93-296 PDR

MAY 31 1996

Systems Research & Applications Corporation
Attn: Linda Wooten

2000 15th Street North

Arlington, VA 22201

Dear Ms. Wooten:
Subject: Modification No. 1 te Task Order No. 1 Entitled "Response

Technical Manual Training Materials Development" Under Contract
No. NRC-26-93-296

- . S |
Y O e

This modification is issued to ratify some of the unauthorized costs incurred
under this task order and allow payment in the amount of $17,476.34 for work

performed without Contracting Officer authorization. This ratification act
will modify the task order to: (1) revise the statement of work; (2) extend
the period of performance; (3) increase the task order ceiling amount by
$17,476.34, from $133,831.00 to $151,307.34; and (4) increase the amount
obligated by $17,476.34, from $133,831.00 to $151,307.34.

The task order is therefore modified, as follows:

ion

1. The task order shall be modified to include the effort described in the

attached Statement of Work.

5 The second paragraph of the definitization letter is deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the fcllowing:

“Task Order No. 1 shall be in effect from September 13, 1993, to June
12, 1994, with a cost ceiling of $151,307.34. The amount of $141,408
represents the total estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of
$9,898.61 represents the fixed fee. "

R The third paragraph of the definitization letter is deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the following:

“The obligated amount of this task order is $151,307.34."
Accounting data for Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 1 is as follows:

B&R No.: 662-15-11-60-15
FIN: L2510

BOC Code: 252A

AEOD 1D: AED932691R1

Obligated Amount: $17,476.34

CONTR

.73



A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date
of this action, is provided below:

Total FY93 Obligation Amount $133,831.00
Total FY96 Obligation Amount § 17,476.34

Cumulative total of NRC Obligations is $151,307.34

Issuance of this task order modification does not amend any other terms or
conditions of the subject contract.

Please indicate your acceptance of Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 1 by
having an official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies
of this document in the space provided and return two copies me. You should
retain the third copy for your records.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call Mary Little on
(301) 415-6742.

Sincerely,

VN RD)

Mary Jc Mattia, Contracting Officer
i FIP Acquisitions Branch
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration ’

ACCEPTED: z ) 2 }{ 2 z

(Name)

Sr. Vi PSident
(TitTe)

9(17(96

(Date)




